

Number: 01-1-600/24-1 Sarajevo, 24. Aug 4, 2024

In accordance with Article 92. Rules of the Gymnasium of the University Sarajevo School of Science and Technology No. 2019-GSPRAV-1635 The School Board of the Gymnasium SSST confirm the validity of

DECISION on increasing the amount of school fees

I

The amount of school fees determined by the decision of the School Board No. 01-1-711/22-1 from 7th February 2022, it changes to **7.900,00 KM** for students with BiH citizenship, and for students with foreign citizenship the amount of **7.900,00 EUR**.

II

Tuition is paid for one academic year.

III

The tuition fee includes membership to the Cambridge programme, students' textbooks and students insurance.

The decision enters into force on the day of its validation and is applied from the beginning of 2024/2025 academic year.

Submit:

- 1. With the material for the School Board
- 2. Secretary of SSST Gymnasium
- 3. In the tender file

4. a/a

President of the School Board

